

Academic Year 2024-2025

This is a rolling admission program where the students start classes no earlier than August 1 and end no later than July 31.

Enrollment Fee	\$80

Tuition for Full-Time Online Students:

Grade Levels	Umbrella Fee	Tuition	Total
6 th -11 th	\$410	\$2,835	\$3,245
12th	\$495	\$2,835	\$3,330

Full-Time Tuition is due prior to the start of classes. Regardless of grade level, all tuition rates are per student; no discounts are available (such as prepayment, multi- child, alumni, etc.).

For Grade Levels 6th-12th: Tuition rates apply to a maximum of seven classes per semester (for more than seven classes, please contact the Business Office for rates). The above rates are for seven (7) classes not six (6) as is typical for the lower grades or other schools. RBCS Online Academy allows for seven classes in order to meet the credit requirements for a diploma. The standards for an RBCS diploma are higher and more rigorous than almost any other school and therefore the need for the additional class load.

Individual Classes or Partial Class Load: Individual Elective or Bible classes (one credit) are available. All tuition and fees must be paid in full in advance prior to the start of class(es) and are non-refundable.

Tuition for Part-Time (a la carte) Online Students:

Type of Course	Rates
Semester Course	\$270
Semester AP Course	\$295
Yearlong Course	\$435
Yearlong high school science course w/lab (Biology, Chemistry, Physics)	\$695
Yearlong AP Course	\$525

Online Policies

- All registration and application fees are due prior to the start of online classes.
- Online students must enroll in the homeschool program. Those under the Umbrella option may purchase up to (5) five online courses. Those under the Participation option may purchase up to (3) three online classes.
- Online fees are nonrefundable.
- Homeschool fees apply. Go to www.rbcs.org or contact the homeschool office at homeschool@rbcs.org for details.

Important Notes

- The online curriculum must be completed by the applicable semester end date. If the course is not completed by that date, there is a \$200 fee which allows for a two week extension.
- Students are not eligible to enroll in additional courses until any outstanding fees have been paid.

All prices are subject to change at any time.